CH \$40.00 86891

ETAS ID: TM642644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rlesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SILICON VALLEY BANK		04/21/2021	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMICACTION, INC.
Street Address:	812 Middlefield Road
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86891583	DYNAMICACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C.

Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53440.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=DynamicAction SVB (IP Release and termination letter agreement) Executed April 2021#page1.tif source=DynamicAction SVB (IP Release and termination letter agreement) Executed April 2021#page2.tif source=DynamicAction SVB (IP Release and termination letter agreement) Executed April 2021#page3.tif source=DynamicAction SVB (IP Release and termination letter agreement) Executed April 2021#page4.tif source=DynamicAction SVB (IP Release and termination letter agreement) Executed April 2021#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of April 21, 2021, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 2400 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Bank") in favor of DYNAMICACTION, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 812 Middlefield Road, Redwood City, California 94063 ("Grantor").

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in Grantor's intellectual property, including the copyrights described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits B and C attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2020, as amended (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit A, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

244296871 √2

BANK:
SILICON VALLEY BANK
Bellet Eliasnia
By:
Name: Bellet Eliasnia
Title: <u>Managing Director – Advisory Services</u>

244296871 v2

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

244296871 v2

EXHIBIT B

Patents

None.

244296871 v2

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

	REGISTRATION/	REGISTRATION/
	SERIAL	APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	DATE
DYNAMICACTION	86891583	April 4, 2017

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2021 at Reel Number 7158 and Frame Number 0969.

244296871 v2

RECORDED: 04/27/2021